
GSA Public Buildin s Service 

Lease Amendment 
Lease Number: GS-058-18582 Date: LA#1 

300 North Broadway, 2 Floor 
Green Ba , Wisconsin, 54303 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between: 
Green Bay Broadway Development, LLC 

whose address is: 3148 Mid Valley Drive 
De Pere, Wisconsin 54115 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease so as to reflect the actual effective date and square footage 
of the space and adjust the rental rates accordingly; 

NOW THEREFORE. these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended to change the rental rates and amount of leased office space. Effective November 4. 2011, the changes will be as 
follows: 
Lease Amendment #1 is issued to modify lease number GS-058-18582 to reflect the actual amount of lease space and adjust 
the rental rate accordingly. Therefore, Standard Form 2 Paragraphs 1,3,8,9,10,11,12,17 and 18; and Exhibit D will be deleted 
in their entirety and replaced with the following: 

1. The Lessor hereby leases to the Government the following described premises: 

A total of 4,302 rentable square feet (RSF) of office and related space, which yields 3,917 ANSl/BOMA Office Area Square 
feet (USF) of space at 300 North Broadway, 2nd Floor, Green Bay, Wisconsin, to be used for such purposes as determined by 
the Government. Included in the rent at the additional cost of $1,800, are 6 parking spaces for exclusive use of Government 
employees and patrons. 

3 The Government shaII oav the Lessor annua ren as o ows: 

Term 

Nov.4,2011-Nov.3,2016 
Nov.4,2016-Nov.3 2021 
Nov.4,2021-Nov.3,2026 

Annual Rent 

Including Parking 


$93,721.79 
$96,862.25 
$76 525.74 

Rate per RSF 

Including Parking 


$21.79 
$22.52 
$17.79 

Monthly Rent & Parking 

Payable in Arrears 


$7,810.15 
$8,071.85 
$6,377.15 

Rent shall be paid monthly in arrears. The Lessor and Government both acknowledge and agree this shall be a full-service 
lease agreement in accordance with SFO GS-058-18582. Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. Rent checks shall be 
made payable to: 

Green Bay Broadway Development, LLC 
3148 Mid Valley Drive 
De Pere; Wl 54115 

!IN 

l ­
~ 1.:. 1"'1 .. 1"' I 

. 
cribed their names as of the above date. 

I LLC 

.. 
(Title) 

.JoV...v 3...-<,J,..J•-•t. G...-~.- !Jc."'""~ _$ 
(Address) 

...r fed 

Uni .•• - •..:.11­ - -.-.·a: - Administration, Public Buildings Service. 

J.c iJ 
(Official Title) 

Form 276 Page 1 of2 



GSA Public Buildings Service 

8. In reference to the SFO paragraph 3.3 entitled Tenant Improvement Rental Adjustment, Tenant Improvements in the total 
amount of$175,008.35 shall be included in the rental rate. The tenant buildout costs of $175,008.35 shall be amortized for a 
period of 120 months at 6%. The annual tenant improvement costs are $23,315.42 (approximately $5.42/RSF). The Lessor 
will construct tenant improvements as described in approved drawings dated October 11, 2011, at a cost not to exceed 
$370,579. 75. Upon completion and acceptance after substantial completion of Tl construction, the Government will pay the 
Lessor a one-time lump sum payment of $195,571.40 (the difference of $370,579. 75 and the $175,008.35 tenant 
improvements being included in the rental rate). The Lessor hereby waives and forever relinquishes any right to make a 
claim against the Government for waste, damages or restoration arising from or related to the work described in said 
drawings. At the Government's sole discretion, property remaining in leased space after termination of the lease contract will 
become the property of the Lessor. 

Uoon successful comoletion and acceotance bv the GSA, the Lessor shall provide an invoice via mail to: 
To: CC: 

GSA Office of Finance GSA Project Manager Kristina Wallig 
PO Box 17181 230 South Dearborn, Suite 3300 

Ft. Worth, Texas 76102 Chicago, Illinois 60604 

Or, the invoice may also be sent electronically by going to www.finance.gsa.gov. In order to be processed, all invoices must 
be on official letterhead and need to reference PS0021531 and contract number GS-058-18582. 

9. In reference to the SFO paragraph 3.4, entitled GSA Forms and Pricing information, Building-Specific Security in the total 
amount of $2,945.00 shall be included in the rental rate. The building-specific security costs shall be amortized for a period 
of 120 months at 6 percent. Building-specific security shall be completed within 90 days from the date the Contracting Officer 
issues the notice to proceed with the security improvements. 

10. In accordance with the SFO paragraph 4.1 entitled Measurement of Space, the common area factor is established as 
1.0982895 (4,302 RSF/3,917USF). 

11. In accordance with The SFO paragraph 4.2 entitled Tax Adjustment, this lease is subject to real estate tax adjustments. 
The base amount for the Government portion of the premises is $3,881.06. The percentage ofoccupancy is 16.55 (4,302 
RSF I Total Building RSF of 26,000 square feet}. 

, 
12. In accordance with the SFO paragraph entitled Percentage of Occupancy, the percentage of Government occupancy is 

established as 16.55%. 


17. The total square footage referred to in paragraph 1, Standard Form 2, is the total amount of space under lease by the 

Government. If the actual amount of space exceeds 3,917 ANSI/BO MA square feet, there will be no additional cost to the 

Government. If the actual amount of space is less than 3,917 ANSl/BOMA, the rent will be decreased accordingly. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 


18.The Gross Rental rate in Section 3 above includes the following amounts per RSF: 

Term 
Shell Rent 
(Excluding 

taxes) 

Annual Tenant 
Improvements 

Annual Building-
specific Security 
Improvements 

Annual 
Operating 
Expenses 

Annual RE 
Taxes 

Parking 

Nov.4,2011-Nov.3,2016 $37,848.34 $23,315.42 $376.65 $26,500.32 $3,881.06 $1,800.00 

Nov.4,2016-Nov.3,2021 $40,988.80 $23,315.42 $376.65 $26,500.32 $3,881.06 $1,800.00 

Nov.4,2021-Nov.3,2026 $44,344.36 $0.00 $0.00 $26,500.32 $3,881.06 $1,800.00 

The attached Exhibit D replaces the original Exhibit D included in the lease. 

This Lease Amendment No. 1 consists of two oaaes. 

LESSOR UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BYBY~~~..,,_..-::'"""~~~~....-,,'"7'."',,--~~~~~~~~~ //£ ' 
{Initial) (Initial) 

Form 276 Page 2 of 2 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWI18582-SLA-1_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



